



Pioneer Lithium Receives C\$180,000 under Ontario Junior Exploration Program

Pioneer Lithium Limited (ASX Code: **PLN**) ('**Pioneer Lithium**' or '**the Company**') is pleased to advise that it has received C\$180,916 awarded under the Ontario Junior Exploration Program ("OJEP") from the Ontario Government. This amount covered up to 50% of eligible exploration costs, to a maximum of C\$200,000 in respect of expenditures incurred by the Company at their flagship Root Lake project in Northwest Ontario during the period from April 1, 2023 to February 15, 2024.

Through OJEP, the Ontario Government is investing in early exploration to create meaningful opportunities for junior companies to find the mines of the future. Incentivising early exploration will help Ontario remain a globally competitive mining jurisdiction, find new deposits of critical minerals, and create new economic development and job opportunities for northern and Indigenous communities.

Commenting on receipt of the funding, Pioneer Lithium Chairman, Robert Martin, said:

"We would like to thank the Ontario Government for its support under the OJEP program. It is a vital part of financing and fostering early exploration projects and allows us to further advance our exploration activities. Funds will be allocated to summer field work and maiden drilling campaigns at our flagship Root Lake project".

For more information on Pioneer Lithium, refer to the Company's website at: <u>www.pioneerlithium.com.au</u>.

This announcement has been authorised for release by the Board.

ENDS

For more information:

Investors: Robert Martin Executive Chairman Pioneer Lithium Ltd Phone: (08) 9465 1044 E: info@pioneerlithium.com.au Media: Nicholas Read Read Corporate Phone: (08) 9388 1474 E: nicholas@readcorporate.com.au

Pioneer Lithium Ltd ASX: PLN ABN 97 663 888 891

www.pioneerlithium.com.au T: +61 (8) 9465 1044 E: info@pioneerlithium.com.au Level 50, 108 St Georges Terrace Perth, WA 6000 Australia

